Public Document Pack

Rutland County Council

Catmose, Oakham, Rutland, LE15 6HP
Telephone 01572 722577 Facsimile 01572 758307 DX28340 Oakham

Meeting: ADULTS AND HEALTH SCRUTINY PANEL
Date and Time: Thursday, 8 February 2018 at 7.00 pm
Venue: COUNCIL CHAMBER, CATMOSE, OAKHAM,

RUTLAND, LE15 6HP

Clerk to the Panel: Corporate Support 01572 720922
email: governance@rutland.qgov.uk

Recording of Council Meetings: Any member of the public may film, audio-record,
take photographs and use social media to report the proceedings of any meeting that
is open to the public. A protocol on this facility is available at www.rutland.gov.uk/my-
council/have-your-say/

Helen Briggs
Chief Executive

8) ADULT SERVICES PERFORMANCE FRAMEWORK - APPENDIX B

To receive Report No. 35/2018 Appendix B from the Director for People.
(Pages 3 -4)

---000---


mailto:corporatesupport@rutland.gov.uk
http://www.rutland.gov.uk/my-council/have-your-say/
http://www.rutland.gov.uk/my-council/have-your-say/

This page is intentionally left blank



Appendix B - Adult Services, Kep Performance Indicators, 2017-18, Quarter 3

High or Corporate  Better

Indicator 2016/17
Low PI? Care Fund?
I Number of new requests for service (Contacts) n/a -
2 Contact outcomes by category n/a -
Progress to New Referral -
Link to Existing Referral -
No Further Action from Contact -
Information/Advice Given Only -
Signposted to Other Agency -
Service at Point of Contact -
Start Safeguarding Adults Episode -
Arranged to call back later -
Link to Existing Safeguarding Adults Episode -
3 |Number of existing support plans n/a -
4 'Number of existing services commissioned n/a -
5 'Number of existing carers supported n/a -
6 |Percentage of carers signposted to appropriate follow on services H v 87%
following assessment (cumulative year-to-date)
7 |Percentage of adult social care reviews for Learning Disability H v 9%
completed annually
8 |Percentage of adult social care reviews completed on time H v 92%
9 Percentage of service users who were still at home 91 days after H v v 97.0%
discharge (quarterly figures)
10 Total number of delayed days in transfer of care (DTOC) per 100,000 L v v 174
population (aged 18+) per 100,000 population
Il ' Permanent admissions of older people (65+) to residential and nursing L v v "
care homes (cumulative total)
12 Total non-elective admissions in to hospital (general and acute), all ages, L v 7299
per 100,000 population
13 Rate of emergency hospital admissions for injuries due to falls in L v le32
persons aged 65+, per 100,000 population
14 Percentage of new referrals from clients who had previously received a L
service within the last 12 months
15 |Percentage of requests for support triaged within 48 hours H -
16 Percentage of people/carers receiving direct payments H -
17 | Overall satisfaction of people who use adult services with their care and
support (% who report 'Agree' or 'Strongly Agree' for || H -
Personalisation questions)
18 Percentage of people who feel safer as a result of a safeguarding enquiry H )

being undertaken

Officer to contact: Jon Adamson, Business Intelligence Manager, 01572 758 259, Jadamson@rutland.gov.uk

Ql

498

280
95
37
55

14

48

100%

93%

94%

97.7%

630

Q2
536
312
103
49

43
15

62

100%

96%

92%

83.8%

1164

3666

791

Q3

526

302
119
43
22
17
12
10

313
525
62

100%

93%

94%

93.3%

1539

14

5533

1234

new KPI - no data yet

75.9%

93.6%

93%

76.5%

95.5%

83%

77.0%
39%

93.9%

80%

Annual

Q4

Target Target!

nla

nfa

nfa
nla

nfa

80%

80%

80%

88.9%

2082

30

8716

1632

not set

not set

not set

not set

not set

On

nla

nla

g wa)| epuaby



This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	8 ADULT SERVICES PERFORMANCE FRAMEWORK

