Public Document Pack



Rutland County Council

Catmose, Oakham, Rutland, LE15 6HP Telephone 01572 722577 Facsimile 01572 758307 DX28340 Oakham

Meeting: ADULTS AND HEALTH SCRUTINY PANEL

Date and Time: Thursday, 8 February 2018 at 7.00 pm

Venue: COUNCIL CHAMBER, CATMOSE, OAKHAM,

RUTLAND, LE15 6HP

Clerk to the Panel: Corporate Support 01572 720922

email: governance@rutland.gov.uk

Recording of Council Meetings: Any member of the public may film, audio-record, take photographs and use social media to report the proceedings of any meeting that is open to the public. A protocol on this facility is available at www.rutland.gov.uk/my-council/have-your-say/

Helen Briggs Chief Executive

8) ADULT SERVICES PERFORMANCE FRAMEWORK - APPENDIX B

To receive Report No. 35/2018 Appendix B from the Director for People. (Pages 3 - 4)

---oOo---



Appendix B - Adult Services, Kep Performance Indicators, 2017-18, Quarter 3

	Indicator	High or Low	Corporate PI?	Better Care Fund?	2016/17	QI	Q2	Q3	Q4	Annual Target	On Targe
T	Number of new requests for service (Contacts)	n/a			-	498	536	526		n/a	n/a
2	Contact outcomes by category	n/a			-	-	-	-		n/a	n/a
	Progress to New Referral				-	280	312	302			-
	Link to Existing Referral				-	95	103	119			-
	No Further Action from Contact				-	37	49	43			-
	Information/Advice Given Only				-	55	43	22			-
	Signposted to Other Agency				-	14	15	17			-
	Service at Point of Contact				-	4	4	12			-
	Start Safeguarding Adults Episode				-	11	9	10			-
	Arranged to call back later				-	I		- 1			-
	Link to Existing Safeguarding Adults Episode				-	- 1	- 1				-
3	Number of existing support plans	n/a			-	-	-	313		n/a	-
4	Number of existing services commissioned	n/a			-	-	-	525		n/a	-
5	Number of existing carers supported	n/a			-	48	62	62		n/a	-
6	Percentage of carers signposted to appropriate follow on services following assessment (cumulative year-to-date)	Н	✓		87%	100%	100%	100%		80%	~
8	Percentage of adult social care reviews for Learning Disability completed annually	Н	✓		92%	93%	96%	93%		80%	~
	Percentage of adult social care reviews completed on time	Н	✓		92%	94%	92%	94%		80%	v
	Percentage of service users who were still at home 91 days after discharge (quarterly figures)	Н	✓	✓	97.0%	97.7%	83.8%	93.3%		88.9%	✓
	Total number of delayed days in transfer of care (DTOC) per 100,000 population (aged 18+) per 100,000 population	L	✓	✓	3742	630	1164	1539		2082	~
П	Permanent admissions of older people (65+) to residential and nursing care homes (cumulative total)	L	✓	✓	11	6	9	14		30	~
12	Total non-elective admissions in to hospital (general and acute), all ages, per 100,000 population	L		✓	7229	1789	3666	5533		8716	✓
13	Rate of emergency hospital admissions for injuries due to falls in persons aged 65+, per 100,000 population	L		✓	1632	411	791	1234		1632	×
	Percentage of new referrals from clients who had previously received a service within the last 12 months	L				new KPI - no data yet					-
15	Percentage of requests for support triaged within 48 hours	Н			-	75.9%	76.5%	77.0%		not set	-
16	Percentage of people/carers receiving direct payments	Н			-	-	-	39%		not set	-
17	Overall satisfaction of people who use adult services with their care and support (% who report 'Agree' or 'Strongly Agree' for 11 Personalisation questions)	Н			-	93.6%	95.5%	93.9%		not set	-
18	Percentage of people who feel safer as a result of a safeguarding enquiry being undertaken	Н			-	93%	83%	80%		not set	-

This page is intentionally left blank